DEED OF VARIATION NO. 2

to the

AGREEMENT

between

THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA,
as represented by the Department of Veterans’ Affairs

THE REPATRIATION COMMISSION & THE MILITARY
REHABILITATION AND COMPENSATION COMMISSION
(Australian Business Number 23 964 290 824)

and

University of South Australia
ABN: 37 191 313 308

for the provision of Veterans’ Medicines Advice & Therapeutics Education Services (Veterans’
MATES) Program




.
7 ! Australian Government

(12" Department of Veterans' Affairs

DEED OF VARIATION

Introduction

Pursuant to clause 31.1 of the Agreement between the Commonwealth of Australia, acting
through the Department of Veterans’ Affairs, the Repatriation Commission and the
Military Rehabilitation and Compensation Commission (collectively referred to as
‘DVA’), and the University of South Australia that commenced on 1 July 2015 for the
provision of the Veterans’ Medicines Advice and Therapeutics Education Services (Veterans’
MATES) Program, ,the parties agree to the following amendments with effect from
1 January 2019.

Interpretation

To the extent applicable, the terms and conditions of the Agreement, including defined terms,
apply to this Deed of Variation.

Exercise of option

In accordance with Part B(2), DVA gives notice that it is exercising its option to extend the
Deed by 30 months to 30 June 2021,

Amendments
1. Omit Part G, and substitute with the following:

G DVA Delegate [Relates 1o clause 32}
Delegate Ms Angela-Grace Kelly
Position Director, Contract Management Operations
Street Address 259 Queen Street, Brisbane, QLD 4000
Postal Address GPO Box 9998 Brisbane QLD 4001
Telephone Tel: 07 3815 9478
E-mail address hcs.contract. management@dva.gov.au

Deed of Variation 2 — Uhiversity of South Australia



Australian Government

*"  Department of Veterans' Affairs

2. Omit Part H, and substitute with the following:

H DVA Contract Manager and Program Manager [Relates to clause 32]

Contract Manager

Mr Brenton Tanti

Position AJ/g Senior Contract Manager, Private Hospitals
& MATES

Street Address Blackburn House, 199 Grenfell Street, Adelaide
SA 5000

Postal Address GPO Box 9998 Brisbane QLD 4001

Telephone Tel: 08 8290 0388

E-mail address

brenton.tanti@dva.gov.au

Program Manager

Ms Francene Benness

Position Assistant Director, Health Programmes

Street Address Gnabra Building, 21 Genge Street, Canberra,
ACT 2601

Postal Address GPO Box 9998 Brisbane QLD 4001

Telephone Tel: 02 6289 6472

E-mail address

francene.benness@dva.gov.au

3. Omit Attachment C and replace with Attachment C (following)

Deed of Variation 2 — University of South Australia




& Australian Government
=" Department of Veterans® Affairs

THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED AS A DEED.
Signed, Sealed and Delivered for and on

behalf of:

The University of South Australia

by:

. N\
Professor David Lloyd L/( ‘Q
Vice Chancellor and President ~—r\> --_)—> /Lt P
R § 1o P

Signature and date: /_/

Witnessed by: ﬁl"f(-\ CLIMM(MJ s

[Print name of witness]

Signature and date: %% L/]é/i/_QQl &

Signed, Sealed and Delivered for and on
behalf of:

The Commonwealth of Australia (as
represented by the Department of
Veterans’ Affairs), the Repatriation
Commission and the Military
Rehabilitation and Compensation
Commission

by:

Angela-Grace Kelly

Director, Contract Management
Operations

Australian Government Department of
Veterans’ Affairs

Signature and date: _,_(1/_3)/ /1§
Witnessed by: . _
[Print name of witness] SUl -l WENT
Signature and date QQ i ﬂ /i / ﬁ’

Deed of Variation 2 — University of South Australia











